## ATLANTIC C.S.P. (WELLS) LIMITED

(Company Number 06628047)

Notice is hereby given that Creditors of the Company are required to prove their debts.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any) together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at The P&A Partnership, 93 Queen Street, Sheffield S1 1WF by 4 January 2013.

If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

John Russell (IP number 5544) and Andrew Philip Wood (IP number 9148) of The P&A Partnership were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company on 10 October 2011. The Company's registered office is 93 Queen Street, Sheffield S1 1WF and the Company's principal trading address was Prospect Works, Airedale Road, Keighley BD21 4LW

Additional Contact: Further information about this case is available from John Russell at the offices of The P&A Partnership on  $(172\bar{2}006)$ epost@thepandapartnership.com.

## BOMBAY PALACE RYDE LIMITED

(Company Number 07188827)

(t/a Bombay Palace)

Registered Office: Thatchers End, Appley Rise, Ryde, Isle of Wight, PO33 1LE.

Principal Trading Address: Thatchers End, Appley Rise, Ryde, Isle of Wight, PO33 1LE.

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company are required on or before 4 January 2013 to send their names and addresses and particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of the solicitors (if any) to James Stephen Pretty the liquidator of the said Company, at Atherton Bailey LLP, 99 Leigh Road, Eastleigh, Hampshire, SO50 9DR and, if so required by notice in writing from the said liquidator, by their solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Further details contact: James Stephen Pretty (IP No: 9065), Email: j.pretty@abeastleigh.com Tel: 02380 651 441

James Stephen Pretty, Liquidator

04 December 2012. (1722457)

## PURE WORLD LIMITED

(Company Number 05466611)

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named company are required, on or before the 16 January 2013 to send their names and addresses with particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addressed of their Solicitor (if any), to the undersigned: -Ashok Bhardwaj of Bhardwaj Insolvency Practitioners, 47-49 Green Lane, Northwood, Middlesex HA6 3AE the Liquidator(s) of the said Company: and, if so required by notice in writing by the said Liquidator(s), are, personally, or by their Solicitors, to come and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution, made before such debts are proved.

Ashok Bhardwaj, Liquidator (1723905)

## RAPID INSTALLATIONS UK LTD

(Company Number 03582614)

(formerly Abbey Pynford Piling and Foundations Ltd)

Registered Office: 2 Mountview Court, 310 Friern Barnet Lane, Whetstone, London, N20 0YZ.

Principal Trading Address: 2nd Floor Hillie House, 132a St Albans Road, Watford, Herts, WD24 4AG.

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named Company are required on or before 15 January 2013 to send their names and addresses and particulars of their debts or claims and the names and the names and addresses of the solicitors (if any) to Freddy Khalastchi FCA FABRP, of 2 Mountview Court, 310 Friern Barnet Lane, Whetstone, London, N20 0YZ, the Liquidator of the said Company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator by their solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Date of Appointment: 3 December 2012

Further details contact: Freddy Khalastchi, Email: mail@harrislipman.co.uk Tel: 020 8446 9000

Freddy Khalastchi, Liquidator (IP No. 8752)

03 December 2012. (1722336)

## TAXPRAC LIMITED

(Company Number 03218859)

(formerly B Olsberg & Co) Registered Office: Gable House, 239 Regents Park Road, London, N3 3LF.

Principal Trading Address: 2nd Floor Newbury House, 401 Bury New Road, Salford, M7 2BT.

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named Company are required on or before 4 January 2013 to send their names and addresses and particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of the solicitors (if any) to Harold John Sorksy and Stella Davis (IP Nos 5398 and 9585), the Joint Liquidators of the said Company at Gable House, 239 Regents Park Road, London, N3 3LF and, if so required by notice in writing from the said liquidators, by their solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Further details contact: Neil Barry, Email: neil.barry@spwca.com, H Sorsky, Email: harold@spwca.com, Davis, stella.davis@spwca.com, Tel: 020 8371 5000.

Harold John Sorsky and Stella Davis, Joint Liquidators

04 December 2012. (1722362)

# Winding-up By The Court Petitions to Wind Up (Companies) RETRACTION ADVERT

This content was removed on 15/01/2021 as the notice should not have been placed.